-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210213AD
0.4M Monochrome/Color
Vision Sensor
(Internal illumination)
VG Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

to adjust the focus. (allowable adjusting torque: ≤ 0.343 N.m)
At the focusing guide function of Vision Master, adjust the focus.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
VG - ❶ ❷ ❸ - ❹ ❺
❶ Image element
M: Mono CMOS
C: Color CMOS
❸ Color of light
W: White
R: Red
G: Green
B: Blue
❷ Resolution
04: 752 × 480 pixel
❹ Effective focal length
Number: Effective focal length (unit: mm)
❺  Communication
E: Ethernet (TCP/IP)
Inner Circuit
  ■ �External trigger (TRIG)
Work group change, Alarm
cleared (IN0 to IN3) input
  ■ Encoder (IN2, IN3) input
CI
RC
UI
T
Output
TRIG,
IN 0 to 3
COM
Sensor VG Series
VCC/GND
A IN 2
IN 3
COM
Encoder VG Series
VCC/GND
B
CI
RC
UI
T
  ■ NPN open collector output   ■ PNP open collector output
CI
RC
UI
T
LOAD
OCP
SCP
Max. 50 mA
CI
RC
UI
T
LOAD
OCP
SCP Max. 50 mA
•	 OCP (over current protection), SCP (short circuit protection)
•	 If short-circuit the control output terminal or supply current over the rated specification, normal control signal is
not output due to the output short over current protection circuit.
Connections
  ■ Power I/O connector cable (M12 12-pin connector, Plug - Male)
Pin Cable color Signal Function
1 Brown 24VDCᜡ
2 Blue GND
3 White TRIG Trigger input
4 Green IN0 Work group
change Bit 0
Work group